
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014 -  2015 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester
                U N D E R G R A D U A T E - I N   S T A T E

                S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 431.88     431.88     431.88     431.88       431.88  863.75       863.75       863.75  1,295.63 1,295.63   1,295.63 1,727.50 

Educational & Technology Fee 16.72       33.44       50.16       66.88         83.60    100.32       117.04       133.76  150.48   167.20      183.92    200.58    

Transportation Fee 25.00       25.00       25.00       25.00         25.00    25.00         25.00         25.00    25.00     25.00        25.00      25.00      

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 802.00       802.00       802.00  802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00    

Athletic Fee 31.20       62.40       93.60       124.80       156.00  187.20       218.40       249.60  280.80   312.00      343.20    374.44    

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00      5.00           5.00           5.00      5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00        

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 5.00         10.00       15.00       20.00         25.00    30.00         35.00         40.00    45.00     50.00        55.00      60.00      

Medical Fee 10.11       20.22       30.33       40.44         50.55    60.66         70.77         80.88    90.99     101.10      111.21    121.34    

Student Activity Fee 9.36         18.72       28.08       37.44         46.80    56.16         65.52         74.88    84.24     93.60        102.96    112.30    

Campus Center 9.45         18.90       28.35       37.80         47.25    56.70         66.15         75.60    85.05     94.50        103.95    113.41    

Lyceum & Concert Fee 1.04         2.08         3.12         4.16           5.20      6.24           7.28           8.32      9.36       10.40        11.44      12.50      

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50      0.50           0.50           0.50      0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50        

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00    10.00         10.00         10.00    10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00      

SUB-TOTAL 555.26     638.14     721.02     803.90       886.78  2,203.53   2,286.41   2,369.29 2,884.05 2,966.93   3,049.81 3,564.57 
ROOM 3,903.63 
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,751.18 
COMPLETE TOTAL 555.26     638.14     721.02     803.90         886.78    2,203.53     2,286.41     2,369.29 2,884.05  2,966.93   3,049.81   9,219.38   
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 802.00     802.00     802.00     802.00         802.00    802.00         802.00         802.00    802.00     802.00      802.00      802.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 1,357.26  1,440.14  1,523.02  1,605.90      1,688.78 2,203.53     2,286.41     2,369.29 2,884.05  2,966.93   3,049.81   9,219.38   
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan a
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00                           BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00                          Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,751.18
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,497.33 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex)   $1,612.50
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,807.38 T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,669.06  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,903.63 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18

W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

 Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014 -  2015 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester
                  U N D E R G R A D U A T E - OUT OF  S T A T E

                                                       S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,858.75  1,858.75  1,858.75  1,858.75    1,858.75 3,717.50   3,717.50   3,717.50 5,576.25 5,576.25   5,576.25 7,435.00 

Educational & Technology Fee 16.72       33.44       50.16       66.88         83.60    100.32       117.04       133.76  150.48   167.20      183.92    200.58    

Transportation Fee 25.00       25.00       25.00       25.00         25.00    25.00         25.00         25.00    25.00     25.00        25.00      25.00      

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 802.00       802.00       802.00  802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00    

Athletic Fee 31.20       62.40       93.60       124.80       156.00  187.20       218.40       249.60  280.80   312.00      343.20    374.44    

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00      5.00           5.00           5.00      5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00        

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 5.00         10.00       15.00       20.00         25.00    30.00         35.00         40.00    45.00     50.00        55.00      60.00      

Medical Fee 10.11       20.22       30.33       40.44         50.55    60.66         70.77         80.88    90.99     101.10      111.21    121.34    

Student Activity Fee 9.36         18.72       28.08       37.44         46.80    56.16         65.52         74.88    84.24     93.60        102.96    112.30    

Campus Center 9.45         18.90       28.35       37.80         47.25    56.70         66.15         75.60    85.05     94.50        103.95    113.41    

Lyceum & Concert Fee 1.04         2.08         3.12         4.16           5.20      6.24           7.28           8.32      9.36       10.40        11.44      12.50      

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50      0.50           0.50           0.50      0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50        

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00    10.00         10.00         10.00    10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00      

SUB-TOTAL 1,982.13  2,065.01  2,147.89  2,230.77    2,313.65 5,057.28   5,140.16   5,223.04 7,164.67 7,247.55   7,330.43 9,272.07 
ROOM 3,903.63 
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,751.18 
COMPLETE TOTAL 1,982.13  2,065.01  2,147.89  2,230.77      2,313.65 5,057.28     5,140.16     5,223.04 7,164.67  7,247.55   7,330.43   14,926.88 
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 802.00     802.00     802.00     802.00         802.00    802.00         802.00         802.00    802.00     802.00      802.00      802.00      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,784.13  2,867.01  2,949.89  3,032.77      3,115.65 5,057.28     5,140.16     5,223.04 7,164.67  7,247.55   7,330.43   14,926.88 
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan a
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00                           BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00                          Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,751.18
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,497.33 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex)   $1,612.50
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,807.38 T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,669.06  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,903.63 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18

W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

 Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014 -  2015 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                   U N D E R G R A D U A T E - EARLY COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL - I N   S T A T E
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 431.88    431.88    431.88   431.88      431.88  863.75      863.75      863.75  1,295.63  1,295.63 1,295.63 1,727.50 

TOTAL 431.88    431.88    431.88    431.88        431.88    863.75        863.75        863.75    1,295.63  1,295.63  1,295.63  1,727.50   

 Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014 - 2015  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                  GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 579.38     579.38     1,158.75    1,158.75 1,158.75 1,738.13 1,738.13   1,738.13 2,317.50 2,317.50  2,317.50   2,317.50    

Educational & Technology Fee 22.29       44.58       66.87         89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03      178.32    200.58   200.58     200.58      200.58       

Transportation Fee 25.00       25.00       25.00         25.00     25.00     25.00     25.00        25.00      25.00     25.00        25.00       25.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00   802.00     802.00      802.00       

Athletic Fee 41.60       83.20       124.80       166.40   208.00   249.60   291.20      332.80    374.44   374.44     374.44      374.44       

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00       5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00       5.00          5.00         5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 6.67         13.34       20.01         26.68     33.35     40.02     46.69        53.36      60.00     60.00        60.00       60.00         

Medical Fee 13.48       26.96       40.44         53.92     67.40     80.88     94.36        107.84    121.34   121.34     121.34      121.34       

Student Activity Fee 8.22         16.44       24.66         32.88     41.10     49.32     57.54        65.76      74.00     74.00        74.00       74.00         

Campus Center 12.60       25.20       37.80         50.40     63.00     75.60     88.20        100.80    113.41   113.41     113.41      113.41       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 1.39         2.78         4.17           5.56       6.95       8.34       9.73          11.12      12.50     12.50        12.50       12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50       0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50       0.50          0.50         0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00     10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00     10.00        10.00       10.00         

SUB-TOTAL 726.13     832.38     1,518.00    1,624.25 1,730.50 3,218.13 3,324.38   3,430.63 4,116.27 4,116.27  4,116.27   4,116.27    
ROOM 3,903.63    
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,751.18    
COMPLETE TOTAL 726.13     832.38     1,518.00    1,624.25  1,730.50  3,218.13  3,324.38     3,430.63   4,116.27 4,116.27    4,116.27   9,771.08      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 802.00     802.00     802.00       802.00   802.00   802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00   802.00     802.00      802.00       
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 1,528.13  1,634.38  2,320.00    2,426.25  2,532.50  3,218.13  3,324.38     3,430.63   4,116.27 4,116.27    4,116.27   9,771.08      
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00                           BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00                          Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,751.18
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,497.33 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex)   $1,612.50
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,807.38 T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,669.06   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,903.63  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Public Administration Students $150.00 Per Semester

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014 - 2015  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                  GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,035.50  2,035.50  4,071.00    4,071.00 4,071.00 6,106.50 6,106.50   6,106.50 8,142.00 8,142.00  8,142.00   8,142.00    

Educational & Technology Fee 22.29       44.58       66.87         89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03      178.32    200.58   200.58     200.58      200.58       

Transportation Fee 25.00       25.00       25.00         25.00     25.00     25.00     25.00        25.00      25.00     25.00        25.00       25.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00   802.00     802.00      802.00       

Athletic Fee 41.60       83.20       124.80       166.40   208.00   249.60   291.20      332.80    374.44   374.44     374.44      374.44       

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00       5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00       5.00          5.00         5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 6.67         13.34       20.01         26.68     33.35     40.02     46.69        53.36      60.00     60.00        60.00       60.00         

Medical Fee 13.48       26.96       40.44         53.92     67.40     80.88     94.36        107.84    121.34   121.34     121.34      121.34       

Student Activity Fee 8.22         16.44       24.66         32.88     41.10     49.32     57.54        65.76      74.00     74.00        74.00       74.00         

Campus Center 12.60       25.20       37.80         50.40     63.00     75.60     88.20        100.80    113.41   113.41     113.41      113.41       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 1.39         2.78         4.17           5.56       6.95       8.34       9.73          11.12      12.50     12.50        12.50       12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50       0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50       0.50          0.50         0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00     10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00     10.00        10.00       10.00         

SUB-TOTAL 2,182.25  2,288.50  4,430.25    4,536.50 4,642.75 7,586.50 7,692.75   7,799.00 9,940.77 9,940.77  9,940.77   9,940.77    
ROOM 3,903.63    
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,751.18    
COMPLETE TOTAL 2,182.25  2,288.50  4,430.25    4,536.50  4,642.75  7,586.50  7,692.75     7,799.00   9,940.77 9,940.77    9,940.77   15,595.58    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 802.00     802.00     802.00       802.00   802.00   802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00   802.00     802.00      802.00       
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,984.25  3,090.50  5,232.25    5,338.50  5,444.75  7,586.50  7,692.75     7,799.00   9,940.77 9,940.77    9,940.77   15,595.58    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00                           BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00                          Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,751.18
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,497.33 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex)   $1,612.50
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,807.38 T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,669.06   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,903.63  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Public Administration Students $150.00 Per Semester

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014 - 2015  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                  GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 641.88     641.88     1,283.75    1,283.75 1,283.75 1,925.63 1,925.63   1,925.63 2,567.50 2,567.50  2,567.50   2,567.50    

Educational & Technology Fee 22.29       44.58       66.87         89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03      178.32    200.58   200.58     200.58      200.58       

Transportation Fee 25.00       25.00       25.00         25.00     25.00     25.00     25.00        25.00      25.00     25.00        25.00       25.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00   802.00     802.00      802.00       

Athletic Fee 41.60       83.20       124.80       166.40   208.00   249.60   291.20      332.80    374.44   374.44     374.44      374.44       

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00       5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00       5.00          5.00         5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 6.67         13.34       20.01         26.68     33.35     40.02     46.69        53.36      60.00     60.00        60.00       60.00         

Medical Fee 13.48       26.96       40.44         53.92     67.40     80.88     94.36        107.84    121.34   121.34     121.34      121.34       

Student Activity Fee 8.22         16.44       24.66         32.88     41.10     49.32     57.54        65.76      74.00     74.00        74.00       74.00         

Campus Center 12.60       25.20       37.80         50.40     63.00     75.60     88.20        100.80    113.41   113.41     113.41      113.41       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 1.39         2.78         4.17           5.56       6.95       8.34       9.73          11.12      12.50     12.50        12.50       12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50       0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50       0.50          0.50         0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00     10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00     10.00        10.00       10.00         

SUB-TOTAL 788.63     894.88     1,643.00    1,749.25 1,855.50 3,405.63 3,511.88   3,618.13 4,366.27 4,366.27  4,366.27   4,366.27    
ROOM 3,903.63    
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,751.18    
COMPLETE TOTAL 788.63     894.88     1,643.00    1,749.25  1,855.50  3,405.63  3,511.88     3,618.13   4,366.27 4,366.27    4,366.27   10,021.08    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 802.00     802.00     802.00       802.00   802.00   802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00   802.00     802.00      802.00       
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 1,590.63  1,696.88  2,445.00    2,551.25  2,657.50  3,405.63  3,511.88     3,618.13   4,366.27 4,366.27    4,366.27   10,021.08    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00                           BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00                          Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,751.18
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,497.33 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex)   $1,612.50
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,807.38 T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,669.06   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,903.63  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Business Administration Students $400.00 Per Semester

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014 - 2015  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                  GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,098.00  2,098.00  4,196.00    4,196.00 4,196.00 6,294.00 6,294.00   6,294.00 8,392.00  8,392.00  8,392.00     8,392.00    

Educational & Technology Fee 22.29       44.58       66.87         89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03      178.32    200.58     200.58      200.58       200.58       

Transportation Fee 25.00       25.00       25.00         25.00     25.00     25.00     25.00        25.00      25.00       25.00        25.00         25.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00     802.00      802.00       802.00       

Athletic Fee 41.60       83.20       124.80       166.40   208.00   249.60   291.20      332.80    374.44     374.44      374.44       374.44       

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00       5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00         5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 6.67         13.34       20.01         26.68     33.35     40.02     46.69        53.36      60.00       60.00        60.00         60.00         

Medical Fee 13.48       26.96       40.44         53.92     67.40     80.88     94.36        107.84    121.34     121.34      121.34       121.34       

Student Activity Fee 8.22         16.44       24.66         32.88     41.10     49.32     57.54        65.76      74.00       74.00        74.00         74.00         

Campus Center 12.60       25.20       37.80         50.40     63.00     75.60     88.20        100.80    113.41     113.41      113.41       113.41       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 1.39         2.78         4.17           5.56       6.95       8.34       9.73          11.12      12.50       12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50       0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00     10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         

SUB-TOTAL 2,244.75  2,351.00  4,555.25    4,661.50 4,767.75 7,774.00 7,880.25   7,986.50 10,190.77 10,190.77 10,190.77   10,190.77  
ROOM 3,903.63    
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,751.18    
COMPLETE TOTAL 2,244.75  2,351.00  4,555.25    4,661.50  4,767.75  7,774.00  7,880.25     7,986.50   10,190.77  10,190.77  10,190.77   15,845.58    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 802.00     802.00     802.00       802.00   802.00   802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00     802.00      802.00       802.00       
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 3,046.75  3,153.00  5,357.25    5,463.50  5,569.75  7,774.00  7,880.25     7,986.50   10,190.77  10,190.77  10,190.77   15,845.58    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00                           BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00                          Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,751.18
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,497.33 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex)   $1,612.50
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,807.38 T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,669.06   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,903.63  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Business Administration Students $400.00 Per Semester

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014 - 2015  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                  PHD IN INTEGRATED BIOSCIENCES PROGRAM - IN STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 541.88     541.88     1,083.75    1,083.75 1,083.75 1,625.63 1,625.63   1,625.63 2,167.50  2,167.50  2,167.50     2,167.50    

Educational & Technology Fee 22.29       44.58       66.87         89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03      178.32    200.58     200.58      200.58       200.58       

Transportation Fee 25.00       25.00       25.00         25.00     25.00     25.00     25.00        25.00      25.00       25.00        25.00         25.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00     802.00      802.00       802.00       

Athletic Fee 41.60       83.20       124.80       166.40   208.00   249.60   291.20      332.80    374.44     374.44      374.44       374.44       

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00       5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00         5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 6.67         13.34       20.01         26.68     33.35     40.02     46.69        53.36      60.00       60.00        60.00         60.00         

Medical Fee 13.48       26.96       40.44         53.92     67.40     80.88     94.36        107.84    121.34     121.34      121.34       121.34       

Student Activity Fee 8.22         16.44       24.66         32.88     41.10     49.32     57.54        65.76      74.00       74.00        74.00         74.00         

Campus Center 12.60       25.20       37.80         50.40     63.00     75.60     88.20        100.80    113.41     113.41      113.41       113.41       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 1.39         2.78         4.17           5.56       6.95       8.34       9.73          11.12      12.50       12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50       0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00     10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         

SUB-TOTAL 688.63     794.88     1,443.00    1,549.25 1,655.50 3,105.63 3,211.88   3,318.13 3,966.27  3,966.27  3,966.27     3,966.27    
ROOM 3,903.63    
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,751.18    
COMPLETE TOTAL 688.63     794.88     1,443.00    1,549.25  1,655.50  3,105.63  3,211.88     3,318.13   3,966.27    3,966.27    3,966.27     9,621.08      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 802.00     802.00     802.00       802.00   802.00   802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00     802.00      802.00       802.00       
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 1,490.63  1,596.88  2,245.00    2,351.25  2,457.50  3,105.63  3,211.88     3,318.13   3,966.27    3,966.27    3,966.27     9,621.08      
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00                           BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00                          Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,751.18
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,497.33 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex)   $1,612.50
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,807.38 T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,669.06   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,903.63  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014 - 2015  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                  PHD IN INTEGRATED BIOSCIENCES PROGRAM - OUT OF STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,998.00  1,998.00  3,996.00    3,996.00 3,996.00 5,994.00 5,994.00   5,994.00 7,992.00  7,992.00  7,992.00     7,992.00    

Educational & Technology Fee 22.29       44.58       66.87         89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03      178.32    200.58     200.58      200.58       200.58       

Transportation Fee 25.00       25.00       25.00         25.00     25.00     25.00     25.00        25.00      25.00       25.00        25.00         25.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00     802.00      802.00       802.00       

Athletic Fee 41.60       83.20       124.80       166.40   208.00   249.60   291.20      332.80    374.44     374.44      374.44       374.44       

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00       5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00         5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 6.67         13.34       20.01         26.68     33.35     40.02     46.69        53.36      60.00       60.00        60.00         60.00         

Medical Fee 13.48       26.96       40.44         53.92     67.40     80.88     94.36        107.84    121.34     121.34      121.34       121.34       

Student Activity Fee 8.22         16.44       24.66         32.88     41.10     49.32     57.54        65.76      74.00       74.00        74.00         74.00         

Campus Center 12.60       25.20       37.80         50.40     63.00     75.60     88.20        100.80    113.41     113.41      113.41       113.41       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 1.39         2.78         4.17           5.56       6.95       8.34       9.73          11.12      12.50       12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50       0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00     10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         

SUB-TOTAL 2,144.75  2,251.00  4,355.25    4,461.50 4,567.75 7,474.00 7,580.25   7,686.50 9,790.77  9,790.77  9,790.77     9,790.77    
ROOM 3,903.63    
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,751.18    
COMPLETE TOTAL 2,144.75  2,251.00  4,355.25    4,461.50  4,567.75  7,474.00  7,580.25     7,686.50   9,790.77    9,790.77    9,790.77     15,445.58    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 802.00     802.00     802.00       802.00   802.00   802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00     802.00      802.00       802.00       
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,946.75  3,053.00  5,157.25    5,263.50  5,369.75  7,474.00  7,580.25     7,686.50   9,790.77    9,790.77    9,790.77     15,445.58    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00                           BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00                          Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,751.18
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,497.33 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex)   $1,612.50
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,807.38 T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,669.06   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,903.63  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014 - 2015  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - IN STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 579.38     579.38     1,158.75    1,158.75 1,158.75 1,738.13 1,738.13   1,738.13 2,317.50  2,317.50  2,317.50     2,317.50    

Educational & Technology Fee 22.29       44.58       66.87         89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03      178.32    200.58     200.58      200.58       200.58       

Transportation Fee 25.00       25.00       25.00         25.00     25.00     25.00     25.00        25.00      25.00       25.00        25.00         25.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00     802.00      802.00       802.00       

Athletic Fee 41.60       83.20       124.80       166.40   208.00   249.60   291.20      332.80    374.44     374.44      374.44       374.44       

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00       5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00         5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 6.67         13.34       20.01         26.68     33.35     40.02     46.69        53.36      60.00       60.00        60.00         60.00         

Medical Fee 13.48       26.96       40.44         53.92     67.40     80.88     94.36        107.84    121.34     121.34      121.34       121.34       

Student Activity Fee 8.22         16.44       24.66         32.88     41.10     49.32     57.54        65.76      74.00       74.00        74.00         74.00         

Campus Center 12.60       25.20       37.80         50.40     63.00     75.60     88.20        100.80    113.41     113.41      113.41       113.41       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 1.39         2.78         4.17           5.56       6.95       8.34       9.73          11.12      12.50       12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50       0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00     10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         

SUB-TOTAL 726.13     832.38     1,518.00    1,624.25 1,730.50 3,218.13 3,324.38   3,430.63 4,116.27  4,116.27  4,116.27     4,116.27    
ROOM 3,903.63    
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,751.18    
COMPLETE TOTAL 726.13     832.38     1,518.00    1,624.25  1,730.50  3,218.13  3,324.38     3,430.63   4,116.27    4,116.27    4,116.27     9,771.08      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 802.00     802.00     802.00       802.00   802.00   802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00     802.00      802.00       802.00       
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 1,528.13  1,634.38  2,320.00    2,426.25  2,532.50  3,218.13  3,324.38     3,430.63   4,116.27    4,116.27    4,116.27     9,771.08      
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00                           BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00                          Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,751.18
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,497.33 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex)   $1,612.50
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,807.38 T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,669.06   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,903.63  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Information & Library Science Students $150.00 Per Semester

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014 - 2015  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - OUT OF STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,035.50  2,035.50  4,071.00    4,071.00 4,071.00 6,106.50 6,106.50   6,106.50 8,142.00  8,142.00  8,142.00     8,142.00    

Educational & Technology Fee 22.29       44.58       66.87         89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03      178.32    200.58     200.58      200.58       200.58       

Transportation Fee 25.00       25.00       25.00         25.00     25.00     25.00     25.00        25.00      25.00       25.00        25.00         25.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00     802.00      802.00       802.00       

Athletic Fee 41.60       83.20       124.80       166.40   208.00   249.60   291.20      332.80    374.44     374.44      374.44       374.44       

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00       5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00         5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 6.67         13.34       20.01         26.68     33.35     40.02     46.69        53.36      60.00       60.00        60.00         60.00         

Medical Fee 13.48       26.96       40.44         53.92     67.40     80.88     94.36        107.84    121.34     121.34      121.34       121.34       

Student Activity Fee 8.22         16.44       24.66         32.88     41.10     49.32     57.54        65.76      74.00       74.00        74.00         74.00         

Campus Center 12.60       25.20       37.80         50.40     63.00     75.60     88.20        100.80    113.41     113.41      113.41       113.41       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 1.39         2.78         4.17           5.56       6.95       8.34       9.73          11.12      12.50       12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50       0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00     10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         

SUB-TOTAL 2,182.25  2,288.50  4,430.25    4,536.50 4,642.75 7,586.50 7,692.75   7,799.00 9,940.77  9,940.77  9,940.77     9,940.77    
ROOM 3,903.63    
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,751.18    
COMPLETE TOTAL 2,182.25  2,288.50  4,430.25    4,536.50  4,642.75  7,586.50  7,692.75     7,799.00   9,940.77    9,940.77    9,940.77     15,595.58    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 802.00     802.00     802.00       802.00   802.00   802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00     802.00      802.00       802.00       
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,984.25  3,090.50  5,232.25    5,338.50  5,444.75  7,586.50  7,692.75     7,799.00   9,940.77    9,940.77    9,940.77     15,595.58    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00                           BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00                          Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,751.18
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,497.33 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex)   $1,612.50
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,807.38 T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,669.06   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,903.63  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Information & Library Science Students $150.00 Per Semester

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014 - 2015  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                GRADUATE - IN STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 541.88     541.88     1,083.75    1,083.75 1,083.75 1,625.63 1,625.63   1,625.63 2,167.50  2,167.50  2,167.50     2,167.50    

Educational & Technology Fee 22.29       44.58       66.87         89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03      178.32    200.58     200.58      200.58       200.58       

Transportation Fee 25.00       25.00       25.00         25.00     25.00     25.00     25.00        25.00      25.00       25.00        25.00         25.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00     802.00      802.00       802.00       

Athletic Fee 41.60       83.20       124.80       166.40   208.00   249.60   291.20      332.80    374.44     374.44      374.44       374.44       

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00       5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00         5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 6.67         13.34       20.01         26.68     33.35     40.02     46.69        53.36      60.00       60.00        60.00         60.00         

Medical Fee 13.48       26.96       40.44         53.92     67.40     80.88     94.36        107.84    121.34     121.34      121.34       121.34       

Student Activity Fee 8.22         16.44       24.66         32.88     41.10     49.32     57.54        65.76      74.00       74.00        74.00         74.00         

Campus Center 12.60       25.20       37.80         50.40     63.00     75.60     88.20        100.80    113.41     113.41      113.41       113.41       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 1.39         2.78         4.17           5.56       6.95       8.34       9.73          11.12      12.50       12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50       0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00     10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         

SUB-TOTAL 688.63     794.88     1,443.00    1,549.25 1,655.50 3,105.63 3,211.88   3,318.13 3,966.27  3,966.27  3,966.27     3,966.27    
ROOM 3,903.63    
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,751.18    
COMPLETE TOTAL 688.63     794.88     1,443.00    1,549.25  1,655.50  3,105.63  3,211.88     3,318.13   3,966.27    3,966.27    3,966.27     9,621.08      
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 802.00     802.00     802.00       802.00   802.00   802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00     802.00      802.00       802.00       
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 1,490.63  1,596.88  2,245.00    2,351.25  2,457.50  3,105.63  3,211.88     3,318.13   3,966.27    3,966.27    3,966.27     9,621.08      
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00                           BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00                          Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,751.18
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,497.33 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex)   $1,612.50
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,807.38 T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,669.06   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,903.63  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014 - 2015  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                GRADUATE -OUT OF STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,998.00  1,998.00  3,996.00    3,996.00 3,996.00 5,994.00 5,994.00   5,994.00 7,992.00  7,992.00  7,992.00     7,992.00    

Educational & Technology Fee 22.29       44.58       66.87         89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03      178.32    200.58     200.58      200.58       200.58       

Transportation Fee 25.00       25.00       25.00         25.00     25.00     25.00     25.00        25.00      25.00       25.00        25.00         25.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00     802.00      802.00       802.00       

Athletic Fee 41.60       83.20       124.80       166.40   208.00   249.60   291.20      332.80    374.44     374.44      374.44       374.44       

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00       5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00         5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 6.67         13.34       20.01         26.68     33.35     40.02     46.69        53.36      60.00       60.00        60.00         60.00         

Medical Fee 13.48       26.96       40.44         53.92     67.40     80.88     94.36        107.84    121.34     121.34      121.34       121.34       

Student Activity Fee 8.22         16.44       24.66         32.88     41.10     49.32     57.54        65.76      74.00       74.00        74.00         74.00         

Campus Center 12.60       25.20       37.80         50.40     63.00     75.60     88.20        100.80    113.41     113.41      113.41       113.41       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 1.39         2.78         4.17           5.56       6.95       8.34       9.73          11.12      12.50       12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50       0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00     10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         

SUB-TOTAL 2,144.75  2,251.00  4,355.25    4,461.50 4,567.75 7,474.00 7,580.25   7,686.50 9,790.77  9,790.77  9,790.77     9,790.77    
ROOM 3,903.63    
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,751.18    
COMPLETE TOTAL 2,144.75  2,251.00  4,355.25    4,461.50  4,567.75  7,474.00  7,580.25     7,686.50   9,790.77    9,790.77    9,790.77     15,445.58    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 802.00     802.00     802.00       802.00   802.00   802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00     802.00      802.00       802.00       
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,946.75  3,053.00  5,157.25    5,263.50  5,369.75  7,474.00  7,580.25     7,686.50   9,790.77    9,790.77    9,790.77     15,445.58    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00                           BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00                          Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,751.18
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,497.33 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex)   $1,612.50
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,807.38 T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,669.06   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,903.63  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014 - 2015  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER - IN STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,124.75  1,124.75  2,249.50    2,249.50 2,249.50 3,374.25 3,374.25   3,374.25 4,499.00  4,499.00  4,499.00     4,499.00    

Educational & Technology Fee 22.29       44.58       66.87         89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03      178.32    200.58     200.58      200.58       200.58       

Transportation Fee 25.00       25.00       25.00         25.00     25.00     25.00     25.00        25.00      25.00       25.00        25.00         25.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00     802.00      802.00       802.00       

Athletic Fee 41.60       83.20       124.80       166.40   208.00   249.60   291.20      332.80    374.44     374.44      374.44       374.44       

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00       5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00         5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 6.67         13.34       20.01         26.68     33.35     40.02     46.69        53.36      60.00       60.00        60.00         60.00         

Medical Fee 13.48       26.96       40.44         53.92     67.40     80.88     94.36        107.84    121.34     121.34      121.34       121.34       

Student Activity Fee 9.52         19.04       28.56         38.08     47.60     57.12     66.64        76.16      85.64       85.64        85.64         85.64         

Campus Center 12.60       25.20       37.80         50.40     63.00     75.60     88.20        100.80    113.41     113.41      113.41       113.41       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 1.39         2.78         4.17           5.56       6.95       8.34       9.73          11.12      12.50       12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50       0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00     10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         

SUB-TOTAL 1,272.80  1,380.35  2,612.65    2,720.20 2,827.75 4,862.05 4,969.60   5,077.15 6,309.41  6,309.41  6,309.41     6,309.41    
ROOM 3,903.63    
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,751.18    
COMPLETE TOTAL 1,272.80  1,380.35  2,612.65    2,720.20  2,827.75  4,862.05  4,969.60     5,077.15   6,309.41    6,309.41    6,309.41     11,964.22    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 802.00     802.00     802.00       802.00   802.00   802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00     802.00      802.00       802.00       
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,074.80  2,182.35  3,414.65    3,522.20  3,629.75  4,862.05  4,969.60     5,077.15   6,309.41    6,309.41    6,309.41     11,964.22    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00                           BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00                          Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,751.18
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,497.33 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex)   $1,612.50
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,807.38 T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,669.06   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,903.63  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014 - 2015  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 3,004.88  3,004.88  6,009.75    6,009.75 6,009.75 9,014.63    9,014.63   9,014.63     12,019.50 12,019.50  12,019.50 12,019.50  

Educational & Technology Fee 22.29       44.58       66.87         89.16     111.45   133.74       156.03      178.32        200.58     200.58       200.58      200.58       

Transportation Fee 25.00       25.00       25.00         25.00     25.00     25.00         25.00        25.00          25.00       25.00         25.00        25.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 802.00       802.00      802.00        802.00     802.00       802.00      802.00       

Athletic Fee 41.60       83.20       124.80       166.40   208.00   249.60       291.20      332.80        374.44     374.44       374.44      374.44       

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00       5.00       5.00           5.00          5.00            5.00         5.00           5.00          5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 6.67         13.34       20.01         26.68     33.35     40.02         46.69        53.36          60.00       60.00         60.00        60.00         

Medical Fee 13.48       26.96       40.44         53.92     67.40     80.88         94.36        107.84        121.34     121.34       121.34      121.34       

Student Activity Fee 9.52         19.04       28.56         38.08     47.60     57.12         66.64        76.16          85.64       85.64         85.64        85.64         

Campus Center 12.60       25.20       37.80         50.40     63.00     75.60         88.20        100.80        113.41     113.41       113.41      113.41       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 1.39         2.78         4.17           5.56       6.95       8.34           9.73          11.12          12.50       12.50         12.50        12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50       0.50       0.50           0.50          0.50            0.50         0.50           0.50          0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00     10.00     10.00         10.00        10.00          10.00       10.00         10.00        10.00         

SUB-TOTAL 3,152.93  3,260.48  6,372.90    6,480.45 6,588.00 10,502.43  10,609.98 10,717.53   13,829.91 13,829.91  13,829.91 13,829.91  
ROOM 3,903.63    
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,751.18    
COMPLETE TOTAL 3,152.93  3,260.48  6,372.90    6,480.45  6,588.00  10,502.43    10,609.98   10,717.53     13,829.91  13,829.91  13,829.91   19,484.72    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 802.00     802.00     802.00       802.00   802.00   802.00       802.00      802.00        802.00     802.00       802.00      802.00       
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 3,954.93  4,062.48  7,174.90    7,282.45  7,390.00  10,502.43    10,609.98   10,717.53     13,829.91  13,829.91  13,829.91   19,484.72    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00                           BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00                          Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,751.18
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,497.33 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex)   $1,612.50
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,807.38 T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,669.06   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,903.63  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014 - 2015  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

               RETURNING  LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 SEMESTER - IN STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,094.50  1,094.50  2,189.00    2,189.00 2,189.00 3,283.50 3,283.50   3,283.50 4,378.00  4,378.00  4,378.00     4,378.00    

Educational & Technology Fee 22.29       44.58       66.87         89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03      178.32    200.58     200.58      200.58       200.58       

Transportation Fee 25.00       25.00       25.00         25.00     25.00     25.00     25.00        25.00      25.00       25.00        25.00         25.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00     802.00      802.00       802.00       

Athletic Fee 41.60       83.20       124.80       166.40   208.00   249.60   291.20      332.80    374.44     374.44      374.44       374.44       

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00       5.00       5.00       5.00          5.00        5.00         5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 6.67         13.34       20.01         26.68     33.35     40.02     46.69        53.36      60.00       60.00        60.00         60.00         

Medical Fee 13.48       26.96       40.44         53.92     67.40     80.88     94.36        107.84    121.34     121.34      121.34       121.34       

Student Activity Fee 9.52         19.04       28.56         38.08     47.60     57.12     66.64        76.16      85.64       85.64        85.64         85.64         

Campus Center 12.60       25.20       37.80         50.40     63.00     75.60     88.20        100.80    113.41     113.41      113.41       113.41       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 1.39         2.78         4.17           5.56       6.95       8.34       9.73          11.12      12.50       12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50       0.50       0.50       0.50          0.50        0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00     10.00     10.00     10.00        10.00      10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         

SUB-TOTAL 1,242.55  1,350.10  2,552.15    2,659.70 2,767.25 4,771.30 4,878.85   4,986.40 6,188.41  6,188.41  6,188.41     6,188.41    
ROOM 3,903.63    
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,751.18    
COMPLETE TOTAL 1,242.55  1,350.10  2,552.15    2,659.70  2,767.25  4,771.30  4,878.85     4,986.40   6,188.41    6,188.41    6,188.41     11,843.22    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 802.00     802.00     802.00       802.00   802.00   802.00   802.00      802.00    802.00     802.00      802.00       802.00       
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,044.55  2,152.10  3,354.15    3,461.70  3,569.25  4,771.30  4,878.85     4,986.40   6,188.41    6,188.41    6,188.41     11,843.22    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00                           BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00                          Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,751.18
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,497.33 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex)   $1,612.50
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,807.38 T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,669.06   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,903.63  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014 - 2015  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

               RETURNING  LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,835.50  2,835.50  5,671.00    5,671.00 5,671.00 8,506.50  8,506.50   8,506.50    11,342.00 11,342.00  11,342.00 11,342.00  

Educational & Technology Fee 22.29       44.58       66.87         89.16     111.45   133.74     156.03      178.32       200.58     200.58       200.58      200.58       

Transportation Fee 25.00       25.00       25.00         25.00     25.00     25.00       25.00        25.00         25.00       25.00         25.00        25.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 802.00     802.00      802.00       802.00     802.00       802.00      802.00       

Athletic Fee 41.60       83.20       124.80       166.40   208.00   249.60     291.20      332.80       374.44     374.44       374.44      374.44       

Web Registration 5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00       5.00       5.00         5.00          5.00            5.00         5.00           5.00          5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 6.67         13.34       20.01         26.68     33.35     40.02       46.69        53.36         60.00       60.00         60.00        60.00         

Medical Fee 13.48       26.96       40.44         53.92     67.40     80.88       94.36        107.84       121.34     121.34       121.34      121.34       

Student Activity Fee 9.52         19.04       28.56         38.08     47.60     57.12       66.64        76.16         85.64       85.64         85.64        85.64         

Campus Center 12.60       25.20       37.80         50.40     63.00     75.60       88.20        100.80       113.41     113.41       113.41      113.41       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 1.39         2.78         4.17           5.56       6.95       8.34         9.73          11.12         12.50       12.50         12.50        12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50       0.50       0.50         0.50          0.50            0.50         0.50           0.50          0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00     10.00     10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00       10.00         10.00        10.00         

SUB-TOTAL 2,983.55  3,091.10  6,034.15    6,141.70 6,249.25 9,994.30  10,101.85 10,209.40  13,152.41 13,152.41  13,152.41 13,152.41  
ROOM 3,903.63    
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,751.18    
COMPLETE TOTAL 2,983.55  3,091.10  6,034.15    6,141.70  6,249.25  9,994.30    10,101.85   10,209.40    13,152.41  13,152.41  13,152.41   18,807.22    
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 802.00     802.00     802.00       802.00   802.00   802.00     802.00      802.00       802.00     802.00       802.00      802.00       
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 3,785.55  3,893.10  6,836.15    6,943.70  7,051.25  9,994.30    10,101.85   10,209.40    13,152.41  13,152.41  13,152.41   18,807.22    
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00                           BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00                          Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,751.18
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,497.33 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex)   $1,612.50
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,807.38 T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,669.06   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt.  $3,903.63  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014-15 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

UNDERGRADUATE 
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Undergraduate:
                                    Tuition 116.72 233.44 350.16 466.88 583.60 700.32 817.04 933.76 1,050.48 1,167.20 1,283.92 1,400.64

Education and Technology Fee 16.72  33.44     50.16     66.88     83.60     100.32   117.04   133.76   150.48   167.20   183.92   200.58   

Student Government Fee 0.50     0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        

                                      Total 133.94 267.38 400.82 534.26 667.70 801.14 934.58 1,068.02 1,201.46 1,334.90 1,468.34 1,601.72

NON-RESIDENT:

                  Undergraduate:
                                    Tuition 473.92 947.84 1,421.76 1,895.68 2,369.60 2,843.52 3,317.44 3,791.36 4,265.28 4,739.20 5,213.12 5,687.04

Education and Technology Fee 16.72  33.44     50.16     66.88     83.60     100.32   117.04   133.76   150.48   167.20   183.92   200.58   

Student Government Fee 0.50     0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        

                                      Total 491.14 981.78 1,472.42 1,963.06 2,453.70 2,944.34 3,434.98 3,925.62 4,416.26 4,906.90 5,397.54 5,888.12

Tuition for Consortium students - $57.00 per credit hour rate effective fall 2014

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014-15 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Graduate:
                                    Tuition 227.21 454.42 681.63 908.84 1,136.05 1,363.26 1,590.47 1,817.68 2,044.89 2,272.10 2,499.31 2,726.52

Education and Technology Fee 22.29  44.58     66.87     89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03   178.32   200.58   200.58   200.58   200.58   

Student Government Fee 0.50     0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        

                                      Total 250.00 499.50 749.00 998.50 1,248.00 1,497.50 1,747.00 1,996.50 2,245.97 2,473.18 2,700.39 2,927.60

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Graduate:
                                    Tuition 798.24 1,596.48 2,394.72 3,192.96 3,991.20 4,789.44 5,587.68 6,385.92 7,184.16 7,982.40 8,780.64 9,578.88

Education and Technology Fee 22.29  44.58     66.87     89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03   178.32   200.58   200.58   200.58   200.58   

Student Government Fee 0.50     0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        

                                      Total 821.03 1,641.56 2,462.09 3,282.62 4,103.15 4,923.68 5,744.21 6,564.74 7,385.24 8,183.48 8,981.72 9,779.96

Tuition for Consortium students - $57.00 per credit hour rate effective fall 2014

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Public Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014-15 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Graduate:
                                    Tuition 251.72 503.44 755.16 1,006.88 1,258.60 1,510.32 1,762.04 2,013.76 2,265.48 2,517.20 2,768.92 3,020.64

Education and Technology Fee 22.29  44.58     66.87     89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03   178.32   200.58   200.58   200.58   200.58    

Student Government Fee 0.50     0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50          

                                      Total 274.51 548.52 822.53 1,096.54 1,370.55 1,644.56 1,918.57 2,192.58 2,466.56 2,718.28 2,970.00 3,221.72

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Graduate:
                                    Tuition 822.75 1,645.50 2,468.25 3,291.00 4,113.75 4,936.50 5,759.25 6,582.00 7,404.75 8,227.50 9,050.25 9,873.00

Education and Technology Fee 22.29  44.58     66.87     89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03   178.32   200.58   200.58   200.58   200.58    

Student Government Fee 0.50     0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50          

                                      Total 845.54 1,690.58 2,535.62 3,380.66 4,225.70 5,070.74 5,915.78 6,760.82 7,605.83 8,428.58 9,251.33 10,074.08

Tuition for Consortium students - $57.00 per credit hour rate effective fall 2014

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $400.00 Per Semester

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014-15 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Graduate:
                                    Tuition 227.21 454.42 681.63 908.84 1,136.05 1,363.26 1,590.47 1,817.68 2,044.89 2,272.10 2,499.31 2,726.52

Education and Technology Fee 22.29  44.58     66.87     89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03   178.32   200.58   200.58   200.58   200.58   

Student Government Fee 0.50     0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        

                                      Total 250.00 499.50 749.00 998.50 1,248.00 1,497.50 1,747.00 1,996.50 2,245.97 2,473.18 2,700.39 2,927.60

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Graduate:
                                    Tuition 798.24 1,596.48 2,394.72 3,192.96 3,991.20 4,789.44 5,587.68 6,385.92 7,184.16 7,982.40 8,780.64 9,578.88

Education and Technology Fee 22.29  44.58     66.87     89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03   178.32   200.58   200.58   200.58   200.58   

Student Government Fee 0.50     0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        

                                      Total 821.03 1,641.56 2,462.09 3,282.62 4,103.15 4,923.68 5,744.21 6,564.74 7,385.24 8,183.48 8,981.72 9,779.96

Tuition for Consortium students - $57.00 per credit hour rate effective fall 2014

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014-15 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

PhD IN INTEGRATED BIOSCIENCES PROGRAM
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  PhD:
                                    Tuition 212.50 425.00 637.50 850.00 1,062.50 1,275.00 1,487.50 1,700.00 1,912.50 2,125.00 2,337.50 2,550.00

Education and Technology Fee 22.29  44.58     66.87     89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03   178.32   200.58   200.58   200.58   200.58   

Student Government Fee 0.50     0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        

                                      Total 235.29 470.08 704.87 939.66 1,174.45 1,409.24 1,644.03 1,878.82 2,113.58 2,326.08 2,538.58 2,751.08

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  PhD:
                                    Tuition 783.53 1,567.06 2,350.59 3,134.12 3,917.65 4,701.18 5,484.71 6,268.24 7,051.77 7,835.30 8,618.83 9,402.36

Education and Technology Fee 22.29  44.58     66.87     89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03   178.32   200.58   200.58   200.58   200.58   

Student Government Fee 0.50     0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        

                                      Total 806.32 1,612.14 2,417.96 3,223.78 4,029.60 4,835.42 5,641.24 6,447.06 7,252.85 8,036.38 8,819.91 9,603.44

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014-15 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

GRADUATE
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Graduate:
                                    Tuition 212.50 425.00 637.50 850.00 1,062.50 1,275.00 1,487.50 1,700.00 1,912.50 2,125.00 2,337.50 2,550.00

Education and Technology Fee 22.29  44.58     66.87     89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03   178.32   200.58   200.58   200.58   200.58   

Student Government Fee 0.50     0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        

                                      Total 235.29 470.08 704.87 939.66 1,174.45 1,409.24 1,644.03 1,878.82 2,113.58 2,326.08 2,538.58 2,751.08

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Graduate:
                                    Tuition 783.53 1,567.06 2,350.59 3,134.12 3,917.65 4,701.18 5,484.71 6,268.24 7,051.77 7,835.30 8,618.83 9,402.36

Education and Technology Fee 22.29  44.58     66.87     89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03   178.32   200.58   200.58   200.58   200.58   

Student Government Fee 0.50     0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        

                                      Total 806.32 1,612.14 2,417.96 3,223.78 4,029.60 4,835.42 5,641.24 6,447.06 7,252.85 8,036.38 8,819.91 9,603.44

Tuition for Consortium students - $57.00 per credit hour rate effective fall 2014

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014-15 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:
                                    Tuition 441.08 882.16 1,323.24 1,764.32 2,205.40 2,646.48 3,087.56 3,528.64 3,969.72 4,410.80 4,851.88 5,292.96

Education and Technology Fee 22.29      44.58     66.87     89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03   178.32   200.58     200.58      200.58      200.58     

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50           0.50            0.50           

                                      Total 463.87 927.24 1,390.61 1,853.98 2,317.35 2,780.72 3,244.09 3,707.46 4,170.80 4,611.88 5,052.96 5,494.04

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:
                                    Tuition 1,178.38 2,356.76 3,535.14 4,713.52 5,891.90 7,070.28 8,248.66 9,427.04 10,605.42 11,783.80 12,962.18 14,140.56

Education and Technology Fee 22.29      44.58     66.87     89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03   178.32   200.58     200.58      200.58      200.58     

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50           0.50            0.50           

                                      Total 1,201.17 2,401.84 3,602.51 4,803.18 6,003.85 7,204.52 8,405.19 9,605.86 10,806.50 11,984.88 13,163.26 14,341.64

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/13/14



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2014-15 Extension Instruction/Distance Education Tuition and Fees

RETURNING LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 SEMESTER
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:
                                    Tuition 429.22 858.44 1,287.66 1,716.88 2,146.10 2,575.32 3,004.54 3,433.76 3,862.98 4,292.20 4,721.42 5,150.64

Education and Technology Fee 22.29      44.58     66.87     89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03   178.32   200.58     200.58      200.58      200.58     

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50           0.50            0.50           

                                      Total 452.01 903.52 1,355.03 1,806.54 2,258.05 2,709.56 3,161.07 3,612.58 4,064.06 4,493.28 4,922.50 5,351.72

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:
                                    Tuition 1,111.96 2,223.92 3,335.88 4,447.84 5,559.80 6,671.76 7,783.72 8,895.68 10,007.64 11,119.60 12,231.56 13,343.52

Education and Technology Fee 22.29      44.58     66.87     89.16     111.45   133.74   156.03   178.32   200.58     200.58      200.58      200.58     

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50           0.50            0.50           

                                      Total 1,134.75 2,269.00 3,403.25 4,537.50 5,671.75 6,806.00 7,940.25 9,074.50 10,208.72 11,320.68 12,432.64 13,544.60

Updated by:  Student  Accounting Department, 08/13/14



TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2009 
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2014-15 Executive Masters Program Of Public Administration Tuition 
COHORT 6

           P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 TO 99.999 HOURS

                                    Tuition 5,600.00

                                    Total 5,600.00    

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00.                          
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00.                          

Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt. $3,497.33  BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex$1,751.18
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA$3,807.38 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex$1,612.50
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA$3,669.06 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex$1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA$3,903.63  T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10

 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
 M(Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18
 W(Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2010 
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2014-15 Executive Masters Program Of Public Administration Tuition 
COHORT 7

           P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 TO 99.999 HOURS

                                    Tuition 6,000.00

                                    Total 6,000.00    

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00.                          
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00.                          

Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt. $3,497.33  BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex$1,751.18
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA$3,807.38 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex$1,612.50
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA$3,669.06 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex$1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA$3,903.63  T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10

 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
 M(Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18
 W(Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2011 
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2014-15 Executive Masters Program Of Public Administration Tuition 
COHORT 8

           P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 TO 99.999 HOURS

                                    Tuition 7,000.00

                                    Total 7,000.00    

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00.                          
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00.                          

Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt. $3,497.33  BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex$1,751.18
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA$3,807.38 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex$1,612.50
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA$3,669.06 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex$1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA$3,903.63  T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10

 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
 M(Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18
 W(Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2012 
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2014-15 Executive Masters Program Of Public Administration Tuition 
COHORT 9

           P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 TO 99.999 HOURS

                                    Tuition 7,500.00

                                    Total 7,500.00    

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00.                          
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00.                          

Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt. $3,497.33  BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex$1,751.18
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA$3,807.38 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex$1,612.50
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA$3,669.06 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex$1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA$3,903.63  T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10

 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
 M(Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18
 W(Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2013 
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2014-15 Executive Masters Program Of Public Administration Tuition 
COHORT 10

           P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 TO 99.999 HOURS

                                    Tuition 7,500.00

                                    Total 7,500.00    

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00.                          
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00.                          

Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt. $3,497.33  BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex$1,751.18
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA$3,807.38 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex$1,612.50
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA$3,669.06 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex$1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA$3,903.63  T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10

 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
 M(Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18
 W(Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14



TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2014 
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2014-15 Executive Masters Program Of Public Administration Tuition 
COHORT 11

           P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 TO 99.999 HOURS

                                    Tuition 7,500.00

                                    Total 7,500.00    

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00.                          
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00.                          

Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt. $3,497.33  BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt.  $3,698.30 Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex$1,751.18
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA$3,807.38 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex$1,612.50
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA$3,669.06 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex$1,545.85
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA$3,903.63  T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,363.10

 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $427.85
 M(Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $289.18
 W(Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $600.93

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.  
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 08/13/14


